



MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING ON ACADEMIC AND RESEARCH COOPERATION

between

SHIVAJI COLLEGE, UNIVERSITY OF DELHI, INDIA

and

INVACATIONS, GANGTOK, SIKKIM

Shivaji College, University of Delhi, Delhi, India, represented by the Principal Dr. Shiv Kumar Sahdev, hereafter referred to as Shivaji College, and Invacations, Gangtok, Sikkim, India, represented by the Chief Learning Partner, Mr. Dewaker Basnet hereafter referred to as Invacations considering their common interest in promoting the mutual cooperation in the area of entrepreneurship, education and field excursion, student travel services both parties, therefore, wish to expand the basis for friendship and cooperative educational exchange, and have set forth the following Memorandum of Understanding (MOU):

The purpose of this MOU is to develop academic and educational cooperation based on equality and reciprocity and to promote relations and mutual understanding between Shivaji College and In Vacation. This MOU shall be in effect from the date of its signing and be valid for three (3) years from that date unless terminated or replaced with a new MOU.

This MOU may be terminated by either party by written notice at least six (6) months in advance. Such notice of termination will not interfere with cooperative programs currently underway. Such programs will be allowed to continue until their conclusion.

This MOU is prepared in English and two (2) original copies of this MOU are produced. Both copies are authentic. As a witness to their consent this MOU, the appropriate authorities hereunto provide their signatures:

Dr Shiv Kumar Sahdev Principal Shivaji College University of Delhi E-mail:principal@shivaji.du.ac.in Tel.: +91 11 25116644, Fax: 25155551 Date: 03 September 2020 Mr. Dewaker Basnet Chief Larning Partner In Vacations, STPI Office, Second Floor Tadong, Gangtok, Sikkim-737102 E-mail: invacationssikkim@gmail.com Tel.:+91 8001340022 Date: 03 September 2020